UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

1499 US Highway One, North, 3" Floor
Rahway, New Jersey, 07065
www.ucimprovementauthority.org
(732) 3829400  (732) 382-5862 fax

Resolution No.  67-2016 Date: August 3, 2016

RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT
AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (BRAHMA NO.
78) FOR ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO THE ANNEX AND
LOGOS BUILDINGS AT UNION COUNTY COLLEGE, PLAINFIELD
CAMPUS, IN PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS
Lisa M. da Silva, RMC WYES [ INO [ ]NONE REQUIRED
Clerk of the Authority UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
yd
PRESENT  ABSENT AYE NAY ABSTAIN MOTION  SECOND
™~
| Bornstad ~N
D’Elia ™~ N
Hockadavy ~Nu ~
| Lattimore ~N N N
__Salerno. Secretary ~ \,
Szpond. \)
~
|_Tomko. Treasurer

VA
av




RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (BRAHMA NO. 78) FOR
ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO THE ANNEX AND LOGOS
BUILDINGS AT UNION COUNTY COLLEGE, PLAINFIELD CAMPUS, IN
PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS, the Union County Improvement Authority (the “Authority”) has been
created by resolution of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union as a public body
corporate and politic of the State of New Jersey, pursuant to and in accordance with the County
Improvement Authorities Law, N.J.S.A. 40:37A-44 et seq., and the acts amendatory thereof and
supplemental thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Authority previously entered into a Shared Services Agreement with
Union County College (the “College”), pursuant to the Uniformed Shared Services and
Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., in which the College requested that the Authority
assist it the reconstruction and renovation of college facilities at the College’s Plainfield Campus
(the “Project”) by, among other things, providing limited financing, retaining professional services,
managing the procurement process and providing construction management services; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Shared Services Agreement, on May 8, 2015, the
Authority published a notice of bids pursuant to New Jersey Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A.
40A:11-1 et seq., for construction of the Project (the “Project Services”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 46-2015, Brahma Construction Corp. was formally
declared to be the lowest responsible bidder for the Project Services, and the Authority entered an
agreement with Brahma Construction Corp. in accordance with its bid, and the terms and
conditions contained in the bid specifications, as follows:

Base Bid $1,996,581
Plus Bid Contingency/Allowances 450,000
Plus Alternate #1 and 2 104,992
Total $2,551,573

WHEREAS, the Project now has a need for Change Order No. 4 (Brahma #78) to furnish
and install Self Leveling on the existing floor due to unforeseen conditions, which requires repair in
order to provide acceptable substrate, which will result in an additional expense of an amount not
to exceed $3,802.50, a copy which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the additional work to furnish and install Self Leveling is necessary and
reasonable for the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Union County Improvement
Authority, Change Order No. 4 (Brahma #78) be approved in the amount of $3,802.50 to furnish
and install Self Leveling on the existing floor conditions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately.



CHANGE OWNER B
ORDER ARCHITECT =
CONTRACTOR &
AlA DOCUMENT G701 FIELD O
OTHER O
PROJECT: UCC Plainfield Annex & Logos Buildings‘ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: #4 - Brahma Change #78
232 E. Second St. DATE: i1-Jul-16
Plainfield, NJ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2131071
TO CONTRACTOR: Brahma Const. Co. CONTRACT DATE: 16-Jun-15
58 Wallington Ave., Suite B CONTRACT FOR:
Wallington, NJ
The Contract is changed as follows: CHANGE ORDER #4

LOGOS: MISCELLANEQUS CONCRETE FLOOR LEVELING PER ATTACHED BRAHMA CONST. CHANGE ORDER DOCUMENT #78

APPROVED:
Netta Architects

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original (Contract Sum) {(Guaranteed maximum Price) was $2,551,573.00
$12,182.27

Het change by previousty authorized Change orders
$2,563,755.27

The Contract Sum prior to this Change order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $3,802.50

The new Contract Sum inctuding this Change order will be $2,567,557.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged
The date of Substantial Comptetion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum or Contract Time authorized by Construction Change Directive.

Netta Architects Brahma Const. Corp. Union County Improvement Auth.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

1084 Rt. 22 W, Mountanside, NJ 58 Wallington Ave. Walltington, NJ 1499 Rt 1 N, Rahway, NJ

Address Address Addiss / ;;
o ;

BY, e bt LT il BY Orniel P, Sulicea

Mark Bess, Ala, VP

DATE 7/ ) / A DATE DATE@g B ! 4

Als DOCUMENT G701 - CHANGE ORDER - 1987 EDITION - A1A REGISTERED - COPYRIGHT 1967 - THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHFTECTS, 1738 NEW YOHK AYVE, M. W., WASRINGTON, B. €. 20006 G701-1987

AlA Form G701



V Brahma Construction. Corp Change Order

\-&Q N o 58 Wallington Ave
~ Suile 8 Orderd: 78
RAHMA }" [ = s
"""""" Walkngton NJ G7057 . .
‘;\ \c‘ G73.24G-1848 Urder Date G7/117

i #13VHO0882500

TOR INFORMATION ABOUT CONTRACTORS AND THE CONTR ‘CTORS’ RE

PHE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LA\.'/ AND PUBLIC SAF

STR, !C‘f\ Avi".CO ‘ACT

AL

LU

-B88-656-6225

To: Union County Improvement Autho Project: 201505
1459 Route 1 & & North UCC- Annex and Logos Bulldings
Rahway NJ 07085 232 East Second S{
Plainfield NJ 07060
The contracier agrees 1o perform and the owner agrees fo . . ™
pay for the following changes to this contract. Price valid for 15 days. Plans Attached {_ |
Ordered By: Customer Order: Back Up Altached ]
Description of Work  Amount
3,802.50

Fiooring

This wil! be our authorization to furnish and install all necessary labar, material, tools. equipment. supervision and the like {o

compietely perform the additional work:

1. Furnish and instalf Self Leveling on the existing floor conditions as per attached sketch due to unforeseen fioor conditions

which require repair in order to provide an acceptable subsirate. 1,100 sqaft @ $3.50 per sgft= $3.850.00

DIRECT COST: $3.850 00

Credit for Standard Floor Prep: ($-600.00)
SUBTOTAL: $3,250.00

General Conditions and Overhead and Profit: $552.50
TOTAL: $3.802.50

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiting no additional payment by owner Requested Amount of Change

3,802.50

The onginal Contract Sum was | -

Net change by previous Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order i
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contra o&Tme witl be changeo by

2.551,573.00

C.00

2.551,573.00

3,802.50

2,555,375 50
&

e

CCF,{;'BC : f}g )rt/samcbf,llau Bu Da{e
F e ematembessanetisarniect Date: 25 L_} ULY l? 6

Damt 20': 5,07.?5 100
HABG

Agchitect/Engineer




NOVO Commercial Flooring
203 Woodland Ave
Fords. NJ 08863

quote 658.00
Invoice
DATE. /1172016

862-222-5399 Cell novofloors@gmail com

SOLD Brahma Construction DELIVER UCC Plainfield campus
TO: 58 Wallington ave. TO: Logo's Bldg
Wallington, N.J. 07507 222 E 2nd St
Pifd. NJ
973-249-1818
973-249-1955 Fax
ATTN  Rob Russo ATTN.  Per Plans And Spec's
Tel No . Netta arch
Mountainside NJ
Acci name Brahma Criginal Contract DATE - I 05/27/2G15
SALESPERSON Johh Bevilacqua |PROJECT NAME UCCLOGO s
DESCRIPTION : Furnish and Install Qry PRICE UNIT AMOUNT
Prevailing wage - Day Labor
Change Order
Self Level hall and area and slab cut area 1100.00 $3.50 sqit $3,850.00
RECENEY
A ﬁ?‘;‘g*
"‘,}‘L 1 A e
oy O T
S A
aparA
Total $3,850.00
TERMS. Tax- if applicable
Total $3,850.00




: ﬂgwwﬂmmw

A T 4 e

SRR O S 13T
SAdHYD TIALINIVIE 00N
9078 S0201
SHOILVAONIY
¥ SNOISHBANOD 'SROILYHILTY

L TOIr0Yd

Wi

NYId HSINI
RELERR-EL ek

FErQY NOUYTHOWINY 3 1VIIHIHID
e o

P d
T W v

w3 0 6 i

A s SEY 01 MR ALTURIRE |+ VO G 0K b
AT MRS (v WAAOR X5 et TN R IO A Ll e Ty §
HUNFE B T/ 9D FIVT M TG b W 1Y L

TR A W1 T $30n OFIAK Ve ) AV N T T TSR QW The TN
[

TN PO g ) S Wl

i

i

i

§

b

PR B b BE: Of zozi oz

'i‘

§

3

,,,,,,,,

A8 WTT0 X% B WK XD

H
i
Y
]
°F ;
s e 8 F P E R EE R DY

i
!
2
{
FLR ki
FEe e r2cor 5K s
1
i

R
SR

4G CAv'y = B0y 10104

0=3%.8/1 TIWOS ‘E.«_

NYd HSINES TEAITHIMOT |\ 1 4






